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Distribution of Surpius Land in Village Bhalaswa, Jehangirpur, Delhi

1589. SHRI F. M. KHAN : Wwill the Mmister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state : o
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to Questions 76

(a) what is the area of land with Khasra numbers vested with the Gram Sabha Bhalaswa, Jchangir-
pur, Deihi after the Land Reforms Act, 1954 and the Land Ceiling Act,
1960 came in force :

(b) the area of surplus land acquired by Government, the amount of compensation paid and the area of such land vested with the Gram
Sabha. Bhalaswa :

(¢) number of persons in unauthorised occupation of the Panchayat land and the area of land under their occupation :

(d) the area of surplus land distributed amongst the rural landless, the number of the persons to whom land was allotted and the area of land yet to be distributed ; ..

(e) whether some alloltees of surplus land have been dispossessed and whether Government received complaints to that effect during the last three years : and

(f) if so, what are the details in this regard and what action has been taken by Government ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
RAMANAND YADAYV) : (a) to
(f) Informatin will be furnished as soon as it is received from the Delhi Administration which has been addressed in the matter.
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Eaguiry into the working of Duegapur, Bokaroe and TISCO Steel Plants

1591. SHRI VIRENDRA VER-
MA : Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to refer to ithe reply to Starred Question 124 given in Rajya Sabha on 25th
. July, 1986 and state :

(a) what arc the reasons for in-
[ourring losses by the Durgapur, to Questions 78_

Bokaro and TISCO Steel Plunts)to the tune of Re. 42530, R« 10822
and Rs. 335.81 crores, respectively;

(b) whether any inquiry into the working of these steel plants has been made by Government ; and

(c) if o, what is the result thereof stating whether any responsibility for the unsatisfactory performance of these steel planis has been fixed?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL
AND MINES (SHRI1 K. C. PANT):
(a) The main reasons for which the steel plants at Durgapur, Bokaro and Burnpur have incurred losses are the [ollowing :

Durgapur Steel Plant

(1) Low capacity utilisation due to various external counstraints and other technological reasons;

(2) Unremunerative prices particularly of railway products like wheels, axles, fish plates and sleepers in the past:

(3) Higher production of unremunerative items like semis, bars and roads in the total product-mix;

(4) Ageing of the Plant and outmoded technology resulting in high consumption ol energy and usage of costly furnace oil in the Open Hearth process for steel making, low yields and uneconomic operations, )

Bokaro Steel Plant :

In the initial years, Bokaro Steel Plant had incurred losses but now the plant has been muking profit from 1981-82, The accumulated loss of Rs. 108.22 crores as on 31-3-1985
is likely to be almost wiped out by the anticipated profit for 1985-86.
The accounts for the year 1985-
86 are under finalisation and audit.

